
City of Signal Hill Fee Schedule
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

Fee Note CPI
1 Printed Copies of Materials

a) Black and white (per page) $0.10 N
b) Color (per page) $0.50 N

2 Digital copies produced via email or FTP site upload No charge N

3 Conversion of paper documents (8 1/2 x 11) to digital copies
a) Up to 30 pages No charge N

b) Over 30 pages Actual cost of digitization

4 Copies of oversized drawings or plans Actual cost of reproduction N

5 Microfilm copies (per page) $1.05 N

6 Certified Copies (per document) $10.00 N

7 Digital Media Copy (i.e., CD, DVC, Flash Drive) (each) $2.00 N

8 Video, Photo, or Audio Production Actual Cost [a] N

9 Initiative Petition Filing Fee $200.00 [b] N

10  Candidate Filing Fee
(non-refundable processing fee - SHMC 1.12) 

$25.00 N

11 Candidate Statement $750.00 deposit N

12 FPPC Campaign Statement - Late Filing Fee $10.00 per day cumulative/$100.00 N

13 Copies of Statement of Economic Interest, Campaign Statements (per FPPC) (per page) $0.10 N

14 Statement of Economic Interest - Late filing Fee $10.00 per day 
maximum $100.00

N

15 Retrieval fee for Forms or Statements 5 or more years old $5.00 N

Description

 [a] Cost of redaction for production of documents pursuant to AB 748 and SB 1421 or otherwise include costs/fees incurred by City for third 
party vendor redaction services.   [b] Will be refunded if petition is deemed sufficient (EC 9202(b)). 
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